
KNAPHILL METHODIST CHURCH 

MARCH 2022 NOTICES 

February coffee morning raised £350. Thanks to everyone who helped in any way. 

Collection for Afghanistan raised £182.50 

 

KMC Easter Magazine 

Easter will soon be here and this means it is time to produce another Magazine.  I have two items 

already and now my search for many more is on! 

So please if you have anything to contribute including details of your favourite hymn (remember? If 

not see the Christmas Magazine) I should be grateful to receive it by the end of this month, please - 

that's Thursday 31st March. 

You can either email your contribution to editor@knaphillmethodist.co.uk or leave it in the KMC 

Magazine pigeonhole in the Welcome Area. 

 

CAMEO MEETINGS WEDNESDAYS 2:30 AT KMC 

6th April Robin Spice - Woking at CAB 

 

MAUNDY THURSDAY 14TH APRIL 7pm 

There will be a simple meal with communion, please let Shirley know if you will be attending for 

catering purposes. 

 

CHRISTIAN AID COLLECTING 15TH – 22ND MAY 2022 

Help is needed 14th May to collect outside Waitrose at Goldsworth Park as well as the usual house 

to house collecting.  

If you can help in any way, please speak to Lynda Shore. 

 

THE NOTICES 

Pat Delbridge has kindly volunteered to produce the notices from April. If you have any items, 

please let Pat know by Thursday 31st March. Her email address is: 

notices@knaphillmethodist.co.uk or speak to her on a Sunday. 

Thanks to Tarina for the flowers on 13th March in memory of her Dad. 
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DATE & TIME  EVENT  

MARCH 2022  

Saturday 12th March 2-4 pm  Clothing Bank 
(NB change of regular date) 

Sunday 13th March 10:00am  Holy Communion Service 
Morning Worship - Dave Faulkner 

Sunday 20th March 10:00am  Morning Worship - Dave Faulkner  

Saturday 26th March 10am -12 Noon  Coffee Morning  

Sunday 27th March 10:00am  Mothering Sunday 
All Age Worship – Elizabeth Gurd 

Thursday 31st March - 7:45pm  Circuit Prayer Meeting (Zoom)  

APRIL 2022  

Sunday 3rd April 10:00am  Morning Worship - Claire Hargreaves 

Wednesday 6th April 10:30am  Helen Baker memorial service - KMC 

Saturday 9th April 2.00-4.00pm  Clothing Bank  
(NB change of regular date) 

Sunday 10th April 10:00am Palm Sunday  
Morning Worship - Dave Faulkner 
Followed by General Church Meeting 

Thursday 14th April - 7:00pm  Maundy Thursday 
Simple Meal followed by Holy Communion 

Good Friday - 9:45am  Walk of Witness to St. Hugh's for service 
commencing at 10: 3Oam 

Sunday 17th April 10:00am Easter Day 
Holy Communion Service at KMC - David Faulkner 

Saturday 23rd April 10am -12 Noon  Coffee Morning 

Sunday 24th April 10:00am  Morning Worship 
All Age Worship 


